
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

March 19, 2013 
 
 
Agenda Item: 4.3 
 
Subject:  Approval of Amendment of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) - U.S. 

Department of Labor Trade Adjustment Assistance Community College and 
Career Training (TAACCCT) Grant Subaward Revised Agreement with 
Contra Costa Community College District, Chabot College  

 
 
Background:  This subaward agreement covers the four years of funding in the amount of 
$1,281,000 for the period of October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2016 which is an increase 
of $81,000. The MOU had some minor revisions that included more details on responsibilities of 
the Contra Costa CCD, and specifics on Administrative and Indirect Expenditures and Budget 
Modification procedures.  
 
Past Board of Trustees actions included the MOU approval on January 15, 2013 under item 4.7. 
 
Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the Amendment of Memorandum 
of Understanding (MOU) – U.S. Department of Labor Trade Adjustment Assistance Community 
College and Career Training (TAACCCT) Grant Subaward Revised Agreement with Contra 
Costa Community College District for Chabot College in the amount of $1,281,000 for the 
period of October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2016.  It is further recommended that the 
Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the MOU on behalf of the 
District. 
 
 
   
         
         
         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Submitted: Jeffrey M. Kingston/Date  Approved: Judy E. Walters/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 


	Agenda Item: 4.3
	TABLED
	DISAPPROVED
	APPROVED

